	01-16-2	001		
FORM PTO-1594 (modified)			IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP Patent and Trademark Office	MERCE
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and C	1015826	44	se record the attached original document(s) or cop	y(ics)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12 23	400		nd address of receiving party(ies): CHS Petrolub AG	
FUCHS DEA Schmierstoffe GmbH & Co. KG		Address: Fi	Friesenheimer Strasse 17	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership	:	City: 68169	9 Mannheim Country: Germany ZIP:	
xxxxx Limited Partnership – of Germany Corporation:			Individual(s): Citizenship: Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? <u>No</u>	I	General Partnership Limited Partnership poration: Country of Germany	
		designation is (Designations	s not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repressis attached: Yes as must be a separate document from Assignment) ame(s) & address(es) attached? No	entative
Other	r nge of Name		12-22-2000	
Execution Date: November 17, 1999			U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dr	r. #40
 Application number(s) or registration number Trademark Application No.(s) 	er(s):	B. Tradema 2,098,40	ark Registration No.(٤,	
	A 11*** 1 h	oma ossa obodů) No	
	Additional numb		NO mber of applications and registrations involved:	ONE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	o. Total nun	inder of applications and registrations involved.	<u> </u>
Name: Richard L. Schwaab, Esquire				
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner Street Address: Suite 500 - 3000 K Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-8696		VVV En	e (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20}\)	
		Au	authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit a	account number: 19-0741	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	₹	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info No Rm J. Rich Susan A. Richards Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	ormation is true and correct	t-and any attache	ned copy is a true copy of the original document.	ver sheet:
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ire		Total number of pages compassing	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not deta	ch this portion	 	
01/12/2001 DMGUYEN 00000347 2098401	nissioner and Assistant Se Box A Washingto	n, D.C. 20231		g the U.S. erwork
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2	Systems, PK2-1000C, W			

002.237635.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0018

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Fuchs DEA Schmierstoff GmbH & Co. KG, a Corporation of Germany. having its principal place of business at Friesenheimer Strasse 15, 6800 Mannheim 1, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to Registration No. 2,098,401 which issued September 16, 1997 for the mark PLANTO; and

WHEREAS, Fuchs Petrolub AG, a coporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Friesenheimer Strasee 17, 68169 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the United States Trademark registration thereof.

FUCHS DEA SCHMIERSTOFF GMBH & CO. KG.

Date: 17.11.99

Hanging Drecks Hanging Dineks

REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0019

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty. Ref. No. 017298/0113

Mark: PLANTO

Registration No.: 2,098,401

Issue Date: September 16, 1997

Registrant: Fuchs Petrolub AG, by assignment

from Fuchs DEA Schmierstoff GmbH & Co. KG

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Sir:

FOLEY & LARDNER, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20007-5109, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

FUCHS DE SCHMIERSTOFF GMBH & CO. KG.

Date: 17.11.99

RECORDED: 12/22/2000

11 Lother Berkmunn 11. Heisick Wiedel
(Printed Name of Signatory)
e: Managing Dice to Managing Dice to

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0020